

Summer Camp Cancellation and Change Policies

Camper Withdrawals:

From registration date to May 31st - \$50 Fee

Withdrawals June 1st through June 30th - Fee is 50% of the session.

Withdrawals After July 1st through the start of the camp session - No refunds available - Fee is 100% of the session.

Changes:

Session transfers or sibling additions to camp registrations will be subject to review by the Camp Registrar.

Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy reserves the right to withdraw a program in the event of insufficient enrollment. Should that happen, all deposits and fees will be refunded.

Any changes or cancellations to your child's camp schedule must be emailed directly to: sbsummercamp@sbst.org

Camp Cancellations

- Camp sessions may be canceled due to public health epidemic or pandemic, natural disaster, public safety restrictions, and other unforeseen circumstances. Full refund available.
- Camp sessions may be canceled if minimum enrollment is not met. Full refund available.
- If a camp day or session is canceled due to weather and no make-up class is offered, a refund will be provided, but no refunds are offered for weather-related concerns if the program is running as scheduled.

If SBSTA has to cancel camp programming for any reason, SBSTA will refund the days that camp is not in session.

If you have any questions please feel free to call us at 530.269.7401or email sbsummercamp@sbst.org.

Sugar Bowl Ski Team

www.sbst.org

Office: 530.269.7401 | Fax: 530.426.1621

Sugar Bowl Academy

Office: 530.269.7401 | Fax: 530.426.1621

www.sbacademy.org

Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy is a community dedicated to providing passionate skiers the opportunity to pursue athletic dreams, academic excellence, and personal growth while celebrating grit, grace, and courage.